507360770 06/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7407692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DECOLA	06/02/2022
CESAR GUEIKIAN	06/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIBSON BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	209 10TH AVE SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 460
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29709521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)963-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-4739

Email: jgiese@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY GIESE

Address Line 1: 1890 MARIETTA BLVD., NW Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIB-908-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA BATES
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREA BATES/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=GIB-908-D_Assignment_inventors#page1.tif source=GIB-908-D_Assignment_inventors#page2.tif source=GIB-908-D_Assignment_inventors#page3.tif source=GIB-908-D Assignment inventors#page4.tif

> **PATENT** 507360770

REEL: 060352 FRAME: 0133

 $source = GIB - 908 - D_Assignment_inventors \# page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060352 FRAME: 0134

Docket No. GIB-908-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James DeCola and Cesar Gueikian (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "AMPLIFIER" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2019 as application serial number 29/709,521 (hereinafter "Application") (ASSIGNORS acknowledge and agree that the above referenced serial number and filing date may be added after the date of their signature hereto);

WHEREAS, **Gibson Brands**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 209 10th Ave South, Suite 460, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASSIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as any right to claim priority to any such Application; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional, division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee for its interest, and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASSIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

PATENT REEL: 060352 FRAME: 0135

Docket No. GIB-908-D

required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

- 2 -

ASSIGNOR:	1 h C			
Signature:	J-Delola	•.	Date:	6/2/32
Print Name:	James DeCola			
Åddress:	209 10th Ave. S., Suite 460			
	Nashville, TN 37203			
Citizenship:	United States			
Job Title:	Master Luthier ad R+1	Manager	n ji	
STATE OF	Tennessee)		
COUNTY O	Production of the contract of) ss.		
	0000000	1		
	Notary Public, in and for the Sta			
	gned and acknowledged the forego	ing Assignment a		s DeCola, who being free act and deed.
	100 a		HHIMMIN AL	SEGSE THE
Wisha	Lucyceur	THUM THE WAY	5/5	ATE OF
(Notar	y Public) 000		TENI	YESSEE E
My Commissi	on Expires: 132025	_	O PL	HELIC A STATE OF THE STATE OF T
			(SBAL)	Kexpises 1.03
IF NO N	OTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEA	ASE OBTAIN W	ITNESS	SIGNATURES
Witness 1		Witness 2	***************************************	
Signature:		Signature:		
Print Name:		Print Name:		

ASSIGNOR:	Docket No. GIB-908-D
Signature:	Date: 6/2/22
	Date. Of The
Print Name: Cesar Gueikian	······································
Address: 209 10th Ave. S., Suite 460	
Nashville, TN 37203	
Citizenship: <u>United States</u>	
Job Title: Brand President	
ra	
county of Davidson	
county of Davidson) ss. _)
	the colors
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the S	tate of <u>Verwessee</u> , on this and day of personally appeared Cesar Gueikian, who being
duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foreg	
	HILLIAM RUEGO
Disha Russgaer	STATE OF STATE
(Notary Public)	NOTARY
My Commission Expires: 11312025	- Con countilles
	(SEAL) sion Expires 1
IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLE	ASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES
Witness 1	Witness 2
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:

Accepted by:		
GIBSON BE	RANDS, INC.	
Signature:	24	
Print Name:	Mark Taylor	
Title:	Chief Financial Officer (CFO)	
Date:	612128	

- 5 -